TRANSPORT DEPAR,T}IIqI{T
To (BY e-mail)From
The Joint TransPort Commlssioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

6 year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of inde rs 4
B Asa licable
CNG
3783 cc
13. taS urb Ps mn 2e +4 tP4D 01 63 G BS I
L4,
15. 24+D
16. Colour Asa icable
5215
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
ULW unladen wei ht
b 14 PR;275/75 R17.5 7.50 R16 LT 16 PR
20.
a Front Axle (Faw) 2920 K
b
a
Rear Axle Raw
Overall len th 7230 mm
2160 mm
Overall width 2340 mm
Overall ht 2910 mm
e 150 mm
ECU: M/s SQTL
23,
22.
Max S d Pre-set s limit 80 km h
3
77.
3600 mm
Seating capacity
Rear over hanq
3
Based on the document ver;fication of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certiflcate numbers A.ASA 0432.
Dated: 17.04.2023. AASA 0432 TMBS 0O1. Dated: U.O4.2O23 and
sHL/12l2022-2023l3oopo282so,/ExTil / 1278. pated: li.03.2023 (with
oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it is certified that the vehicte
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act lggg and rules made there
under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concemed,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructionslorders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the ackn owiedg e ments from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd'/-M'l(' Suresh Numar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lBy Order/ /
M. nd r?,
{,. \rr-Yt
Assista Secretary-I (FAC),